

2024 Vendor Application

| Name: | | |
|---|--------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Business Name (if applicable): | | |
| Address: | | |
| City: | State: | Zip: |
| Phone: | Mobile number? Yes | No |
| Email: | | |
| Products to be sold: | | |
| \Box Request for power (based on availability - | limited outlets) | |
| \Box Include my business information on the H | PFM website directory | |
| Other requests: | | |
| The 2024 Farmers Market is located in Harmony F | Park behind Harmony Crossing S | hopping Center at the |

The 2024 Farmers Market is located in Harmony Park behind Harmony Crossing Shopping Center at the intersection of Highway 44 and Harmony Road in Eatonton, GA. The 2023 Farmers Market season begins Saturday, May 4th and ends Saturday, September 14th for a total of twenty (20) markets. The market opens each Saturday at 8 AM and closes at 12 PM. Each vendor must have their own 10'x10' tent/canopy to be placed over their own tables where products are displayed. Each vendor is limited to 2 12" spaces/tents (unless grandfathered in). There are two fee options for exhibiting:

Season Pass - \$200, includes all markets. Season passes must be requested and paid for by April <u>12th, 2024</u>, three weeks in advance of the first market, so your application can be processed and a space assigned. Anyone reserving a space for the entire season cannot miss over 3 consecutive weeks or will forfeit their reserved space.

You may pay by cash or check for a season pass. If paying by check, please make it payable to Harmony Crossing POA, Inc and mail it to Harmony Park Farmers Market, 113 Harmony Crossing Suite 5, Eatonton GA 31024.

Pay-by-Market - \$20 per Saturday you participate. You must RSVP by Thursday ahead of the market by 12:00 PM to ensure availability. The \$20 fee is paid by cash or check in advance (preferable) or when you arrive at the market. Please provide exact change and place it in an envelope with your name clearly written on the outside.

Reservation confirmations and updated market maps will be sent out the Friday afternoon before the market. Anyone not participating on a given Saturday (both Season Pass and Pay-by-Market vendors) must let the Market Manager (Ashley Beresch, <u>info@vharmonycrossing.com</u>, 706-564-0753) know via email or text by Wednesday of the week prior to the Saturday Market.

All vendors must sell homemade/homegrown products and cannot operate a retail store. It is understood that anyone who reserves a space will not exhibit at any other market within 25 miles unless that market operates on a day other than Saturday. By signing this application, you agree to follow all rules and regulations of the market as required by law:

I/We agree to hold harmless The Village at Harmony Crossing, Harmony Crossing LLC, the GA Farmers Market @ The Village at Harmony Crossing, Harmony Park Farmers Market and any officials connected to the Farmers Market from any and all liability due to damage and/or theft of my/our merchandise, goods, and wares kept on premises designated by persons and organizations listed above. The agreement refers to any and all damage including, but not limited to, damage by heat, water, sun, rain, wind, temperature, vandalism, or the like. This agreement also covers all claims, suits, actions, debts, and costs, charges, and expenses, or damages of any nature arising from any activities under this contract, including but not limited to loss predicated on active or passive negligence of the indemnities.

Signature:

Print Name:

Date:

Please email your application to Info@VHarmonyCrossing.com, deliver in person to Krystal Epps at Lights of Oconee, OR via USPS Mail to Harmony Park Farmers Market, 113 Harmony Crossing Suite 5, Eatonton GA 31024.